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Out of a list of sports, rennis [ 9%
the public are most cricket [ 7%
likely to have
attended football in
the past 12 months. Boxing [ 6%
However, 3in5 have Horse Racing [ 5%
not attended any of Athletics (Track and Field) [ 4%
the list sports in the sort [ 4%
past 12 months

Motorsport e.g. Formula 1, Touring Cars - 6%

Rugby Union . 4%
Rugby League . 4%
Darts l 3%

For which of the following sports,
if any, have you attended a live
event in the past 12 months? Other I 2%

Please select all that apply?
Pply None of these [N 50

Don't know / cant remember I 2%

Base: 2176 Online British adults aged 16-75, 8-12 August 2025
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Over half of those who have attended a football or tennis match in the
past 12 months have attended at least monthly

You mentioned you have attended live events for the following sports in the past 12 months. How often, on
average, do you attend each one?

fooee Joome Jome o [omme fimtn oo oy

Football 17% 20% 8% 54%
Tennis 15% 24% 8% 52%
Cricket 14% 1% 38%
Motorsport 17% 13% 37%
Boxing 18% N% 48%
Horse racing _ 18% 10% 30%
Golf 20% 16% 12% 10% 58%
Athletics 10% 21% 23% 23% 8% . 45%

Base: 2176 Online British adults aged 16-75, including fans who attended the following sports in the past 12 months: Football (701), Tennis (234), Cricket(165), Motorsport(145), Boxing(140), Horse Racing(125),
Golf(120), and Athletics (117), 8-12 August 2025
*The chart is ranked by the number of people who attended each sport. Sports where less than 100 respondents attended in the past year are not displayed on the charts. Full data can be found in the tables
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Britons who have attended a sporting event in the past 12 months, are most

likely to say that the prices of the tickets offered good value for money

Thinking about the price of tickets for the events you have attended in the past year, to what extent do you think they offered

good or poor value for money, if either?

I Good value for money I Neither I Poor value for money Don’t know I

Tennis 14% 9% 2%
Athletics 15% 6% 4%
Boxing 16% 1B% 19
Cricket 12% 16% 3%

Golf 22% 9%
Horse racing 25% 6% 3%
Football 15% 19% 2%
Motorsport 17% 19% 3%

Base: 2176 Online British adults aged 16-75, including fans who attended the following sports in the past 12 months: Football (701), Tennis (234), Cricket(165), Motorsport(145), Boxing(140), Horse Racing(125), Golf (120), and
Athletics(117), 8-12 August 2025
Sports where less than 100 respondents attended in the past year are not displayed on the charts. Full data can be found in the tables
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Whilst those who have recently attended a football match think both men’s and
women’s football offer good value for money, the wider public are split on if
men'’s football offers value for money

Thinking about men’s and women’s football, to what extent do you think the average ticket price for a game offers good
or poor value for money, if either?

I Good value for money I Neither Poor value for money I Don't know I
Men’s football
Among all 15% 32% 23%
Among those who have
attended football in the 15% 21% 2°
past 12 months
Women's football
Among all 17% 15% 33%
Among those who have
attended football in the 18% 14% MN%

past 12 months

Base: 2176 Online British adults aged 16-75, including(701) who attended football in the past 12 months, 8-12 August 2025
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% that think fans of these sports are paying more for a ticket than 5 years ago

The public are Football
mOSt Iikely to think Motorsport e.g. Formula 1, Touring Cars
football fans are

paying more for a |
ticket than they Poxing

58%

43%

39%

Tennis

39%

were 5 years ago ooy union. [ ss

And would y(?u say the gverage fan Horse Racing _ 339,

of the following sports is paying

more or less for tickets today than Rugby League _ 339

they were b years ago, or has it

stayed about the same? Golf _ 33%
Athletics(Track and Field) _ 30%

Base: 2176 Online British adults aged 16-75, 8-12 August 2025
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Those who have attended a sporting event in the past 12 months are split between
whether ticket prices have meant they have attended less often or whether it has

had no impact

Thinking about the current price of tickets, to what extent, if at all, does this affect how often you attend live events for the
following sports?

I Less often I Has no impact I More often Don’t know I

Football 37% 38% 6%
Cricket 37% 43% 6%
Boxing 34% 39% 3%
Tennis 33% 33% 5%

Horse racing 30% 44% 8%
Athletics 24% 45% 29

Base: 2176 Online British adults aged 16-75, including fans who attended the following sports in the past 12 months: Football (701), Tennis (234), Cricket(165), Motorsport(145), Boxing(140), Horse Racing(125), Golf (120), and

Athletics(117), 8-12 August 2025
Sports where less than 100 respondents attended in the past year are not displayed on the charts. Full data can be found in the tables
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I Agree I Neither Disagree I

7 in 10 who have There should be a cap on how much
attended a football footballclubs can charge for e,
match in the past 12

months thlnk Traditional football fans are being priced
traditional football
fans are being

out of going to games

It is too expensive for families to attend

priced out Of going football matches together
to games

High ticket prices are inevitable given
how much clubs spend on transfer fees 13%

Now thinking about and player wages
football... To what extent Premier league ticket prices are no more

do you agree or disagree, if expensive than equivalent events like 239,
. . . music concerts, the theatre or other o
either, with the following

sporting events
statements?
| will attend more women'’s football

matches in future because it is better 22% 34%
value for money

Base: 2176 Online British adults aged 16-75, including(701) who attended
football in the past 12 months, 8-12 August 2025
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